

Suit No. 152/17

27.10.2017

Present : Sh. Narender Gautam, Advocate for the petitioner.

Report perused. According to reports, notices were served by one Ct. Anil Kumar upon SI / IO Nitin Phogat on 13.10.2017. Notice was also served upon IO. IO has neither appeared nor given report regarding execution of notices upon the respondent No. 1 and 2. Issue notice under Order 16 Rule 12 CPC to IO. It is being repeatedly observed that Investigating Officers are neither executing the notices issued by the Tribunal nor appearing despite notice. DCP (East) is requested to seek explanation from IO and submit action taken report against him. ACP, Sub-division and SHO as well as IO shall appear on **06.11.2017**.

Sanjay Sharma
PO MACT (East)/KKD
Delhi/27.10.2017