

Suit No. 152/17

06.11.2017

Present : Sh. Hem Singh, Advocate for the petitioner.
R-1 / driver and R-2 / registered owner are present.
Insp. Virender Singh, SHO, PS Shakarpur with IO SI Nehit Phogat.

Report received from DCP (East). It is stated therein that explanation has been called. Let an action taken report be called from the office of DCP (East). Issue notice of the petition to the respondent No. 1 and 2. The respondent No. 1 and 2 are present before the Tribunal and accepted the notice of the petition. Copy of petition alongwith documents supplied to them. They are informed to file their reply within 15 days. To come up for reply on **24.11.2017**.

Sanjay Sharma
PO MACT (East)/KKD
Delhi/06.11.2017