

Suit No. 152/17

24.11.2017

Present : Sh. Narender Gautam, Advocate for the petitioner.
None for R-1 and R-2.
IO SI Nehit Phogat from PS Shakar Pur.

Fresh DAR filed. It be clubbed with the petition. It is seen that Mahindra Scorpio bearing Regn. No. DL-3C-AS-3228 was put on public road without insurance. R-1 and R-2 have also not appeared despite notice of the petition. IO shall seize the abovesaid vehicle in question immediately on the receipt of the present order and submit a report to the Tribunal. Issueailable warrants against R-1 and R-2 through IO for **23.12.2017**.

Sanjay Sharma
PO MACT (East)/KKD
Delhi/24.11.2017