

Suit No. 152/17

23.12.2017

Present : Sh. Narendra Gautam, Advocate for the petitioner.
Sh. Avinash Mishra, Advocate with R-1 and R-2.

Ld. counsel for the respondent No. 1 and 2 is seeking four weeks time for filing written statement. The offending vehicle was put on public road without insurance. The petitioner already suffered medical expenses worth several lakhs. Accordingly, the respondent No. 1 and 2 shall deposit an amount of Rs. 2,50,000/- each with the Tribunal in the form of FDR for a period of three years initially with auto renewal mode. IO be summoned alongwith three copies of DAR. As requested by the respondent No. 1 and 2, to come up for reply of the respondents on **22.01.2018**.

Sanjay Sharma
PO MACT (East)/KKD
Delhi/23.12.2017