

Suit No. 152/17

21.07.2018

Present : Sh. Vivek Singh, Advocate for the petitioner.  
Sh. Abhinash Mishra, Advocate with R-1 and R-2.

It is 10.45 a.m.

No PW present. Neither list of witnesses filed nor affidavits supplied. This state of affair is continuing since 22.01.2018. The tribunal passed a detailed order on 22.01.2018, however, that order was not complied. Thereafter, the tribunal dis-entitled the petitioner from interest from the date of framing of issues till commencement of evidence even if, the petitioner has not taken any step. To come up for PE on **23.01.2019**.

NK

Sanjay Sharma  
PO MACT (East)/KKD  
Delhi/21.07.2018