

Suit No. 152/17

23.01.2019

Present : Sh. Narender Gautam and Sh. Hem Singh, Advocate with the petitioner.
Sh. Manoj Kumar, Advocate with R-1 and R-2.

It is 1.15 p.m.

PW-1 Sh. Raman Kumar examined. Copy of affidavit and documents provided to counsel for the respondents. He stated that he has received copy of affidavit and documents today itself. He is seeking time to prepare cross examination of PW1. To come up for cross examination of PW-1 Raman Kumar on **19.03.2019**. The petitioner shall file application for summoning of the witnesses / record containing complete particulars of the witnesses / record. However, no doctor should be summoned unnecessarily only for the sake of producing documents. The doctor should only be summoned when his presence is necessary. The respondent No. 1 and 2 have not deposited the security amount of Rs. 5,00,000/- with the Tribunal. The respondents No. 1 and 2 stated that they shall deposit the security amount of Rs. 5,00,000/- by the next date. An application filed by counsel for the petitioner for change of Hospital for ascertaining the nature and extent of disability of the petitioner. Accordingly, the petitioner is referred to M.S.,Babu Jag Jivan Ram Hospital, Delhi for evaluation of nature and extent of disability of the petitioner.

RU

Sanjay Sharma
PO MACT (East)/KKD
Delhi/23.01.2019