

MACP No. 152/17
Raman Kumar Vs. Vishal Sadana & Ors.

10.07.2019

Present : Petitioner in person with Ld. Counsel Sh. Hem Singh.
None for the respondents.
SI Anand Pratap, on behalf of SHO PS Laxmi Nagar.

SHO PS Laxmi Nagar has sent report to the effect that they have sent request to SDM, Preet Vihar for auction of the vehicle, however, no response have been received till date. SDM, PS Preet Vihar is directed to expedite the auction process and submit report and deposit the auction money before this court on the next date. It is made clear that no further opportunity shall be granted and SDM, Preet Vihar shall remain present in person on next date for explanation in case order is not complied.

Copy of the order be sent to SDM, Preet Vihar, through SHO PS Laxmi Nagar for compliance.

It is submitted by the petitioner that he did not approach G.B. Pant Hospital for the purpose of issuance of disability certificate. He is directed to do the needful, failing which he shall be burdened with cost.

Further, petitioner failed to lead evidence. Considering the fact that sufficient opportunities have already been granted, petitioner is given last opportunity to conclude PE.

To come up for PE on **16.11.2019**.

(Vivek Kumar Gulia)
PO MACT (East)/KKD
Delhi/10.07.2019