

MACP No. 152/17
Raman Kumar Vs. Vishal Sadana & Anr.

16.11.2019

Present : Petitioner in person with Ld. counsel Sh. Hem Singh.
R-1 and R-2 in person with Ld. Counsel Sh. Anil
Srivastava.

Petitioner placed on record disability certificate issued from G.B. Pant Hospital and OPD card with list of documents.

PW-2 Sh. Kunwar Bahadur Tiwari and PW-3 Dr. Chetan Ray, Medical Officer are examined and discharged.

Despite service of summon, Sohan Lal Singh, Physiotherapist has not appeared. Fresh summons be issued to him, on PF within 7 days. Final opportunity granted for concluding PE.

Further, SDM, Preet Vihar failed to file compliance report. In view of this, notice be issued to SDM, Preet Vihar to furnish explanation as to why heavy cost recoverable from salary be not imposed on him for not sending the compliance report in respect of recovery certificate.

To come up for PE on **21.01.2020**.

(Vivek Kumar Gulia)
PO MACT (East)/KKD
Delhi/16.11.2019