

MACP No.152/2017
Raman Kumar vs. Vishal Sadana & Anr.

30.09.2020

Present : None for petitioner.
Proxy counsel for R1.
None for R2.

In view of order dated 21.01.2020, notice was got served on SDM, Preet Vihar, however, no official on behalf of SDM has appeared nor the compliance report has been filed. No adverse order is being passed this time against the SDM in view of ongoing pandemic situation. Issue fresh notice to SDM, Preet Vihar, for compliance of the order dated 21.01.2020.

Put up for final arguments on 04.02.2021.

Vivek Kumar Gulia)
PO MACT (East)/KKD/Delhi
30.09.2020