

MACP No.152/17  
Raman Kumar Vs. Vishal Sadana & Anr.

04.02.2021

Present : Sh. Narender Gautam, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.  
R-2 in person with Sh. Anil Srivastava, Ld. Counsel for R-1 and R-2.

Adjournment sought on behalf of respondents No. 1 and 2 on the ground that he is not prepared. Last opportunity is granted to the respondents for addressing final arguments.

Notice sent to SDM, Preet Vihar received back served, however, no compliance report has been filed. In view of this, notice be issued to SDM, Preet Vihar to furnish explanation as to why legal action be not initiated for non compliance of court directions.

To come up for final arguments on **06.07.2021**.

**(Vivek Kumar Gulia)**  
**PO MACT (East)/KKD**  
**Delhi/04.02.2021**