

MACP No. 152/2017  
CNR No. DLET01-011004-2017  
Raman Kumar vs. Vishal Sadana & Anr.

06.07.2021

**The present matter is taken up through video conferencing pursuant to the directions received vide Circular No.4587-4605/Pr.D& SJ(East)/KKD/Delhi, dated 30.06.2021.**

Present : None.

Since parties/ counsel for the parties have not appeared to address final arguments, matter is adjourned.

Put up for final arguments on **02.09.2021**.

**(Vivek Kumar Gulia)**  
**PO MACT(East)/KKD/Delhi**  
**06.07.2021**