

MACP No.152/17
Raman Kumar Vs. Vishal Sadana & Anr.

26.05.2022

Present : Sh. Narender Gautam, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
Sh Anil Kumar Srivastava, Ld. Counsel for R-1.
None for R-2.

Ld. Counsel for the respondents No. 1 and 2 seeks time to comply with the order dated 23.12.2017. Last opportunity is granted to the respondents. Respondents No. 1 and 2 are directed to deposit security amount of Rs. 2,50,000/- each with the Tribunal in the form of FDR in terms of order dated 23.12.2017.

Further, no compliance report received from the SDM, Preet Vihar with respect to auction of vehicle. Notice be issued to SDM, Preet Vihar to file compliance report of order dated 21.01.2020.

To come up for compliance of aforesaid directions / final arguments on **13.07.2022**.

(Rajrani)
PO MACT (East)/KKD
Delhi/26.05.2022