

MACP No.152/17
Raman Kumar Vs. Vishal Sadana & Ors.

13.07.2022

Present : Smt. Kajal, wife of petitioner with Sh. Narender Kumar,
Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
Sh. Satish Kumar, Ld. Counsel for R-1 and R-2.
Sh. Akash Verma, DEO, from the SDM office Preet Vihar.

On behalf of SDM, Preet Vihar, it is mentioned that a request letter has been sent to the Pay & Account Officer for transfer of the auction amount of Rs.1,03,529/- lying deposited with it. In this regard a computer generated payment transfer report has been filed showing that the auction amount has been transferred to the MSTC/ NRO, DM, East.

Hence, notice be issued to DM, East for deposit of the said auction amount of Rs.1,03,529/- in the account of PO, MACT, East, and file compliance report on the next date.

To come up for final arguments on **04.08.2022**.

(Rajrani)
PO MACT (East)/KKD
Delhi/13.07.2022