

MACP No.152/17
Raman Kumar Vs. Vishal Sadana & Ors.

04.08.2022

Present : Petitioner in person with Sh. Narendra Gautam, Ld.
Counsel.
Sh. Hiteshwar Tyagi, Ld. Counsel for R-1 and R-2.
Sh. Akash Verma, DEO, from SDM office, Preet Vihar.

It is submitted on behalf of SDM, Preet Vihar that a letter dated 02.08.2022 has been sent to the Pay and Account officer, for deposit of auction amount in the account of PO,MACT, East. Copy of letter has also been placed on record. In view of the above, SDM, Preet Vihar is directed to deposit the auction amount by the next date.

Further, Ld. Counsel for petitioner wishes to lead additional PE and seeks time to file appropriate application. Ld. Counsel shall may move application alongwith documents,if any.

To coem up for further proceedings on **27.08.2022**.

(Rajrani)
PO MACT (East)/KKD
Delhi/04.08.2022