

MACP No.152/17  
Raman Kumar Vs. Vishal Sadana & Ors.

27.08.2022

**Lawyers are abstaining from work today.**

Present : None for petitioner.  
R-1 in person.  
Sh. Paras Vohra, from SDM office, Preet Vihar.

Some more time sought on behalf of SDM, Preet Vihar for depositing the auction amount in the account of PO MACT, East. SDM, Preet Vihar is directed to deposit the same by the next date.

Petitioner failed to take steps for leading additional PE, in view of submissions made on the last date. Since lawyers are abstaining from work today, no adverse order is being passed. In the interest of justice, matter is adjourned. Petitioner may move appropriate application, if any, before the next date.

To come up for further proceedings on **26.09.2022**.

**(Rajrani)**  
**PO MACT (East)/KKD**  
**Delhi/27.08.2022**