

MACP No. 152/17  
Raman Kumar Vs. Vishal Sadana Etc

11.05.2023

Present : Counsel for petitioner.  
Respondent no. 1 with counsel.  
None for R2

Non-bailable warrant issued against the respondent no 2 Rakesh Prasad received back unexecuted with report that he is not residing at the given address.

Let the petitioner provide the fresh address of respondent no., 2 on the next date.

Respondent no., 1 is present in the court is directed to file affidavit of his assets and liability on the next date.

Put up on 03.08.2023.

(Samar Vishal)

PO MACT (East)/KKD/Delhi  
11.05.2023