

1 MACT 152/17
RAMAN KUMAR Vs. VISHAL SADANA ETC

31.10.2023

Present: Sh. Narendra Gautam, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
Sh. Rohit Sadana, Ld. Counsel for R1 alongwith R1.
None for R2.

R1 has filed in writing that he does not have any assets and is unemployed. He is not committing even to make part payment and seeks adjournment.

Ld. Counsel for petitioner seeks some time to deposit subsistence allowance and moved an application for civil imprisonment to R1.

Be put up for further proceedings on **17.11.2023**.

On request of counsels, date is changed to **18.11.2023**.

(Mayuri Singh)

P.O. MACT (East)/Delhi
31/10/2023