

2 MACT 152/17
RAMAN KUMAR Vs. VISHAL SADANA ETC

18.11.2023

Present: Wife of petitioner in person.

Sh. Rohit Sadana, Ld. Counsel for R1 alongwith R1.

None for R2.

No application is moved today on behalf of petitioner today and it is submitted by Ld. Counsel for R1 that in case any such application is moved, copy of the same may be provided to him in advance for making submissions and appropriate order be passed only after the hearing of his submissions on application. Pass over is sought by wife of petitioner. Pass over is not possible considering heavy docket.

Be put up for purpose fixed on 10.01.2024.

At this stage, Sh. Narendra Gautam, Ld. Counsel for petitioner has appeared and moved an application for deposit of subsistence allowance for judgment-debtor Vishal Sadana under Order XXI Rule 39 of CPC. Copy supplied.

On request, be put up for reply and arguments on 25.11.2024.

(Mayuri Singh)

P.O. MACT (East)/Delhi
18/11/2023