

MACP No.152/17  
Raman Kumar Vs. Vishal Sadana & Ors

25.11.2023

Present : Sh. Nitin Kumar, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.  
R-1 in person with Sh. Rohit Sadana, Ld. Counsel.

An application is moved on behalf of R-1 for declaration of R-1 as insolvent. Copy supplied. It is submitted by counsel for R-1 that copy of application moved on last date not supplied. Petitioner is directed to supply the same to counsel for R-1.

Be put up for reply and arguments on **20.12.2023**.

**(Mayuri Singh)**  
**PO MACT (East)/KKD**  
**Delhi/25.11.2023**