

1 MACT 152/17
RAMAN KUMAR Vs. VISHAL SADANA ETC

17/02/2024

Present: Sh. Narendra Gautam, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
Sh. Rhot Sadan, Ld. Counsel for R1 alongwith R1.
None for R2.

Arguments addressed by Ld. Counsel for petitioner.

Ld. Counsel for R1 sought some time for further submissions on the pending applications. It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for R1 that copy of the pending application of the petitioner under Section 151 CPC seeking leading of additional evidence is not yet supplied.

Ld. Counsel for petitioner submits that copies are already supplied but he is ready to again supply copy of pending application. Copy supplied to R1.

R2 is not appearing for last several days and Ld. Counsel for petitioner submits that he has not complied with the directions of the Tribunal as contained in the order dt. 23.12.2017.

Be put up for reply and arguments on pending applications as well as remaining submissions on the other pending applications for **28.03.2024**.

(Mayuri Singh)

P.O. MACT (East)/Delhi
17/02/2024