

MACP No.152/17
Raman Kumar Vs. Vishal Sadana & Ors.

28.03.2024

Present : Sh. Narender Gautam, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
Sh. Rohit Sadana, Ld. Counsel for R-1 (through VC).
R-1 in person.
None for R-2.

Copy of the application under section 151 CPC is supplied to R-1. On court query, it is submitted that the offending vehicle which was uninsured, was seized and already auctioned by SDM Preet Vihar by the direction of the Tribunal but petitioner is not aware whether auction proceeds have been deposited before the Tribunal. Petitioner is directed to apprise in this regard.

Put up for reply to the application under Order 151 CPC and arguments on all pending application on 08.07.2024.

On request of counsel for petitioner, date is changed to **09.07.2024**.

(Mayuri Singh)
PO MACT (East)/KKD
Delhi/28.03.2024