

28 MACT 152/17
RAMAN KUMAR Vs. VISHAL SADANA ETC

09/07/2024

Present: Sh. Narendra Gautam, Ld. Counsel for petitioner through VC.
Petitioner is also present through VC and stated to be bed-ridden.

Sh. Rohit Sadana, Ld. Counsel for R1 alongwith R1.

None for R2.

Considering that R2 is not appearing for last several dates, he is proceeded as Ex-parte.

Submissions heard on pending application of petitioner and it is submitted that matter is pending and listed for 28.08.2024 and some more time sought by Ld. Counsel for respondent No.1 to file reply to the pending application of the petitioner seeking place on record to file medical documents. Heard and granted with directions to provide advance copy at least 15 days prior to Ld. Counsel for petitioner.

It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for petitioner that though R1 submits that he has placed on record copy of the insolvency proceedings before the Court thereof is not supplied to the petitioner. R1 is directed to supply copy of the insolvency proceedings.

Be put up for further submissions/ Order on the pending application on **20.09.2024**.

(Mayuri Singh)
P.O. MACT (East)/Delhi
09/07/2024