

**60 MACT 152/17**  
**RAMAN KUMAR Vs. VISHAL SADANA ETC**

22.01.2025

Present : Sh. Narender Gautam, Ld. Counsel for petitioner with  
petitioner (through VC)  
Sh. Rohit Sadana, Ld. Counsel for R-1 (through VC)  
R-1 in person.

On request, Put up for purpose fixed on 14.02.2025.

**(Mayuri Singh)**  
**PO MACT (East)/KKD**  
**Delhi/22.01.2025**