

33 MACT 152/17  
RAMAN KUMAR Vs. VISHAL SADANA ETC

14/02/2025

**Present:** None for petitioner.  
Sh. Rohit Sadana, Ld. Counsel for R1 through VC.  
R1 in person.  
None for other respondents.

Parties are not available and R1 is unable to assist the Court  
w.r.t pending applications if any.

On request, matter is adjourned for **08.07.2025**.

**(Mayuri Singh)**  
**P.O. MACT (East)/Delhi**  
**14/02/2025**