

**31 MACT 152/17**  
**RAMAN KUMAR Vs. VISHAL SADANA ETC**

16.03.2026

Present : Ms. Machand Polo, Ld. Proxy counsel for petitioner.  
R-1 in person.  
Mr. Rohit Sadana, Ld. Counsel for R-1 (through VC)  
Mr. Tarun Kadiyan, Patwari, SDM office Vishwas Nagar.

Patwari submits that the SDM office requires some more time for compliance of the previous order with regard to the proceedings on the recovery certificate issued against the respondent. One more opportunity is granted.

Further, it is observed that on the last date of hearing, respondent No.1 appeared before the Tribunal submitting that insolvency proceedings are pending before the another court and he sought time for appearance of his counsel. Today counsel for respondent No.1 appeared through VC, however, details have not been provided. Last and final opportunity is granted for the same.

Put up for appearance / further proceedings on **28.04.2026**.

**(Aparna Swami)**  
**PO MACT (East)/KKD**  
**Delhi/16.03.2026**