

37 MACT 152/17
RAMAN KUMAR Vs. VISHAL SADANA ETC

28.04.2026

Present : Mr. Narender Gautam, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
Petitioner (through VC).
Mr. Rohit Sadana, Ld. Counsel for R-1 with R-1.
None for R-2.
Mr. Sunil Kumar, Sr. Assistant from the SDM office Gandhi Nagar.

Report of Executive Magistrate, Gandhi Nagar with respect to the recovery proceedings qua respondent No.2 is filed. It is mentioned in the report that matter has recently been placed within the jurisdiction of Gandhi Nagar. Some more time is requested for completion of recovery proceedings qua respondent No.2. Report is taken on record. Let fresh report qua recovery proceedings qua respondent No.2 be called for the next date of hearing

With respect to the respondent No.1, Ld. Counsel has filed copy of record of insolvency proceedings. Copy of the same be supplied to the opposite side for perusal and consideration.

An application has been filed by Ld. Counsel for respondent No.1 seeking directions for the petitioner to provide the present address of the petitioner. Copy supplied. Ld. Counsel for petitioner has no objection. Accordingly, the application stands disposed of.

Put up for report / further proceedings on **31.07.2026**.

(Aparna Swami)
PO MACT (East)/KKD
Delhi/28.04.2026